## Yankee Golden Retriever Club Litter Listing Agreement

In consideration for the Yankee Golden Retriever Club listing the breeding of

(sire)	 	 	
to			
(dam)	 	 	

the undersigned agrees to indemnify and defend *Yankee Golden Retriever Club* for and against any and all liabilities, claims, demands, causes of action, damages, and costs asserted against and/or imposed upon Yankee Golden Retriever Club which are in any manner connect with the forgoing breeding.

The undersigned certifies that he/she is a member of *Yankee Golden Retriever Club* in good standing and has been a member of *Yankee Golden Retriever Club* or another GRCA-member club for a minimum of one year.

The undersigned agrees to follow the *Yankee Golden Retriever Club* Golden Rules and the GRCA Code of Ethics guidelines.

The undersigned agrees to make all health reports (hips, elbows, heart, and eyes) on the above dogs available in an approved online database such as OFA (<u>www.offa.org</u>).

Please remember to tell your puppy owners about Yankee's puppy kindergarten classes. Feel free to print a <u>brochure</u> from Yankee's web site to include in your puppy packets.